

Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 a/w Arb. Case  
No. 1 of 2015

**Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014**

04.01.2018

Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for  
the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

**Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015**

Mr. Adarsh Shrma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for  
the respondent.

The learned vice counsel for the petitioner in  
Arbitration Case No. 76 of 2014, submits that owing to  
ill-health of the grandmother of arguing counsel, he is  
unable to record his appearance before this Court, hence  
prays for an adjournment. Prayer accepted. List after  
ensuing winter vacation.

4<sup>th</sup> January, 2018  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.**