

**Arb. Case No.76 of 2014 a/w**  
**Arb. Case No.1 of 2005**

24.08.2018 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj, Advocate, for the petitioner in Arb. Case No.1 of 2015 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No.76 of 2014.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Arb. Case No.76 of 2014 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No.1 of 2015.

List on ***24<sup>th</sup> September, 2018***, as prayed for.

**August 24, 2018**<sub>(KCK/YSC)</sub>

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**