

**Bengal Chemicals and Anr. Vs. Biogenetic
Drugs Pvt. Ltd. a/w connected matters.**

**Arb. Case No.76 of 2014 a/w
Arb. Case No.1 of 2015**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners in Arb. Case No.1 of 2015 and for the respondents in Arb. Case No.76 of 2014.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Arb. Case No.76 of 2014 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No.1 of 2015.

As jointly prayed, list on **15.10.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

09th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)