

**Bengal Chemicals and anr. vs. Biogenetic Drugs
Pvt. Ltd a/w connected matter**

**Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014
a/w Arb. Case No.1 of 2015.**

15.10.2025 Present:

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners in Arb. Case No.1 of 2015 and for respondents in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No.1 of 2015.

As per office report, power of attorney on behalf of respondent-Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd. has not been filed. Let the needful be done and the matter be listed before appropriate Bench on 10.11.2025.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

15th October, 2025
(ravinder)